

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 7645/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2008 in CMWP No. 359/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHEETLA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner again seeks time. Finally,  
adjourned by two weeks for production of documents.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master