

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 4/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6403 OF 2009

SHEETLA DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln (s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Since the appellants have filed their Statement of Case.
 Application for restoration is allowed.
 Civil Appeal be restored to its original number.

[Neeta]
 Sr. P.A.
 (Signed order is placed on the file)

[Indu Pokhriyal]
 Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 4/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6403 OF 2009

SHEETLA DEVI & ANR.

.... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

.... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Since the appellants have filed their Statement of Case.
Application for restoration is allowed.

Civil Appeal be restored to its original number.

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
August 12th, 2013